#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cingular Wireless, LLC	04/26/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cingular Wireless II, Inc.
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13691236

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9085321991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9085321918
Email: jodi@hciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T Legal Department - H&C Attn: Patent

Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C04-0040-000CON2/5580USC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi L. Hartman
Signature:	/Jodi L. Hartman/
Date:	05/08/2013
	PATENT

502338869 REEL: 030370 FRAME: 0556

OP \$40.00 13691236

## Total Attachments: 4

source=Cingular Wireless, LLC to Cingular Wireless II, INC#page1.tif source=Cingular Wireless, LLC to Cingular Wireless II, INC#page2.tif source=Cingular Wireless, LLC to Cingular Wireless II, INC#page3.tif source=Cingular Wireless, LLC to Cingular Wireless II, INC#page4.tif

# FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This First Amendment To - PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made this 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2005 and is added to and amends the PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT by and between Cingular Wireless, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company as ASSIGNOR and Cingular Wireless II, Inc., a Delaware corporation as ASSIGNEE, which the Patent Assignment Agreement is dated the 16<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2004.

Schedule A is hereby amended in accordance with the attached revision in which the entry for the Application Number identified in Column 3, and Application Date identified in Column 4 will replace the entry for that Application Number in the original Patent Assignment Agreement.

All other provisions in the Patent Assignment Agreement and Schedule A shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

[signatures on following pages]

Executed this 26th day of April, 2005.

Assignor: CINGULAR WIRELESS, LLC

Name:

Title:

APPROVED

ATTORNEY

STATE OF Georgia
COUNTY OF Fulton

On this 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County foresaid, personally appeared <u>Sean foles</u> known by me to be the person above named and an officer of New Cingular Wireless Services, Inc., duly authorized to execute this Assignment Agreement on behalf of New Cingular Wireless Services, Inc., who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of New Cingular Wireless Services, Inc.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

SHERRY L. GARRETT Notary Public, State of Georgia

y Public, State of Georgia

DeKalb County

Therry J. Harrett

My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2005

Acknowledged this 26th day of April, 2005.

Assignee: CINGULAR WIRELESS II, INC.

By: Name:

ATTORNEY

STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>
COUNTY OF <u>fulton</u>

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

SHERRY L. GARRETT

Sherry of Harrett

Notary Public, State of Georgia DeKaib County

My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2005

# Schedule A (Revised)

Docket Number	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number
C03-0092-000	System and Method for Enhanced Message Notification	10/938,350	9/10/2004	
C03-0097-000	System and Method for Optimizing the Strength and Orientation of the Inductive Field of a Hearing Aid	10/932,859	9/2/2004	
C03-0106-000	Auditing of Wireless Network Node Databases	10/910,381	8/3/2004	
C04-0009-000	Inhibiting System Traffic from Unregistered Mobile Stations\n	10/953,668	9/29/2004	
C04-0016-000	System and Method of Providing Intelligent Cell Reselection for Delay Sensitive Data Applications	10/946,776	9/21/2004	
C04-0034-000	System and Method for Providing Mobile Device Display Capability to a Wireless Network Subscriber	10/902,808	8/2/2004	
C04-0040-000	IMEI Detection and Alerting System	10/917,382	8/13/2004	

PATENT REEL: 030370 FRAME: 0561

**RECORDED: 05/08/2013**